Contact: Mara Dolan

Mara@MaraDolan.com

978-729-4992

## STATE AUDITOR SUZANNE BUMP ENDORSES PUBLIC DEFENDER MARA DOLAN FOR GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL

"Mara Dolan will add a much-needed perspective to the Governor's Council."

July 26, 2022, Concord, MA – Today State Auditor Suzanne Bump (D) endorsed public defender Mara Dolan for Governor's Council, <u>District 3</u>. Bump is the chief accountability officer for the state and people of Massachusetts. The Governor's Council vets and votes on judicial nominations, members of the Parole Board, and commutations and pardons.

"Mara Dolan will add a much-needed perspective to the Governor's Council," State Auditor Bump said. "Not only is she a consummate legal professional, but her work as a public defender grounds her view of what the public should expect from its judicial appointees."

"State Auditor Suzanne Bump is a distinguished, dedicated public servant. Her work for the people of the Commonwealth is immeasurable," said Dolan. "She has shown the difference that high standards can make. As Governor's Councilor, I will make sure all nominees, whether for a judicial appointment or for the Parole Board, will maintain the highest standards our judicial branch requires. I am very honored to have the endorsement of State Auditor Suzanne Bump."

The primary is on September 6, 2022. For more information, go to MaraDolan.com.